Electorate
Votes cast
Turnout (%)

Sucessful Candidates

Name

Charles Christopher DUNDAS

David BECKETT
Joanna MOWAT

Candidates on ballot paper

Name

David BECKETT

Gavin Nelson CORBETT

Bill CUNNINGHAM*

Charles Christopher DUNDAS

Brian Richard FERRIER

Catriona GRANT
Karen M HETHERINGTON
Joanna MOWAT

COUNCIL ELECTION - 3 MAY 2007

WARD 11 CITY CENTRE

Party
Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Party

Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish Green Party
Scottish Labour Party
Scottish Liberal Democrats

Independent

Scottish Socialist Party - Independent
Socialist Scotland

Liberal Party - Abolish Council Tax
Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Total Valid First Preference votes cast

Rejected papers

Elected at stage
number
Five
Six
Eight

First Preference Vote

1630
1352
1437
1587

130
142
83
1614
7975

73

Elections
Edinburgh

Share of First Preference
Vote (%)

20.4
17.0
18.0
19.9

1.6

1.8
1.0
20.2



Elections

Edinburgh
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City Centre Ward
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stages  Full Result Sheet (printable version) »

City Centre
Election For FINAL REPORT
Date 04/05/2007
[Number to be elected 3
Valid Votes 7975
Rejected as void 73
Quota 1994
Name STV
ersion 2.0.16
Software Registration 171119214
Rules \WIG
Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
First Exclusion of Exclusion of Exclusion of Exclusion of Surplus of Surplus of Exclusion of
Candidates Preferences [Karen Michelle Hetherington [Brian Richard Ferrier [Catriona Grant [Gavin Nelson Corbett [Charles Christopher Dundas [David Beckett Bill Cunningham
David Beckett 1630 [ 1645' 17 1661 7] 1688 205 1083] . 44.01968 2027.01968] -33.01968 1994] 1004]Elected |
Gavin Nelson Corbett 1352 11 1363 1 1364 56l 1450 1450 0 B B B
BIT cunningham 1437 9 1446 8 1454 1 1469 237 T705] . 69.35176 1774.3ﬁ.| 8317620 1762.66938] 1782 66938 0
Charles Christopher bundas 1587 18 1605 27 1627 1ol 1637 588 2225 531 1994 1994] 1904]Elected |
Brian Richard Ferrier 130] 3| 133 -133 (3' - - - - -
Catriona Grant 142 1| 143} 3| 146 -146 0 - - - -
Karen Michelle Hetherington 83| -83 [¢ - - - - - -
Joanna Mowat lGlétl 14| 1628 37 1665 5| 1670 72| 1742 41.63182 1783.63182] 5.1184] 1788.75022] 432.37669] 2221.12691]Elected
[Non-transterable 0] 13 13 25 39| 24 62| 258l 320 75.99674) 395.99674 19.58366) 415.5804 1350.29269] 1765.87309
Total 7974 797 EE | 797 EE | 7974 7974 EE |
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Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report

City of Edinburgh Council: City Centre electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from these figures.

Candidate Name

Total Number of Preferences

No of 1st No of 2nd No of 3rd No of 4th No of 5th No of 6th No of 7th No of 8th

preferences || preferences || preferences | preferences preferences preferences preferences preferences
[David Beckett 1 B3l
Gavin Nelson Corbett 135 15 104 Y
{Bill Cunningham 14 1
[Charles Christopher Dundas 15 15 1
IBrian Richard Ferrier 1
Catriona Grant 14 4 17 17 19
Karen Michelle Hetherington 271 ﬁ
Joanna Mowat 161 54 10]] 11 51
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